verify the authenticity of the documents provided by the Customer. k. At the time of purchase of jewellery, the Customer must personally visit 
the store and should produce a valid photo identity proof & a self-attested PAN Card for monthly installments above ₹18,000 (rupees eighteen 
thousand only) The company reserves the right to satisfy itself as to the identity of the Customer in the manner it deems fit. 
3. Advances/Installments: a. Customers cannot enrol with borrowed money. b. At the time of enrolment, the Customer shall have the option to